UPCOMING COMMUNITY EVENTS

THIS & THAT
What is Buttons & Batter?

Buttons & Batter is a delightful
gathering that brings together the
best of both worlds — bakers and
crafters! Whether you love the smell
of fresh-baked cookies or the joy of
handmade creations, this event is all
about celebrating creativity,
community, and a shared love for
making things by hand.

What is Snap & Stack?

Looking for a fun, hands-on way to hang out? Snap & Stack is the perfect
opportunity for the guys to get together, build something cool, and enjoy
great company. Whether it’'s models, kits, or creative projects, we’ll be
snapping pieces together and stacking up some good times.

Kick back with a chilled root beer and let the building (and bonding) begin!

BEN’S WORKSHOP

NOVEMBER 17TH @ 1:30PM

Get ready to lather up some creativity! Our Soap Making Event was a bubbly
blend of fun, fragrance, and hands-on crafting. Participants explored the art of
soap making, choosing from a variety of vibrant colors, delightful scents, and
natural ingredients to create their own custom bars.
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Sunday

November

30

9:30 GYM Gentle Stretching
10:30 GAT Catholic Service by St.
Benedict Church
10:30 TH Live Perimeter Church
1:30 GAT Game Club: Resident Choice
2:30 TH Movie: Greater (PG)
4:00 LB Word Search Puzzle

2

9:30 GYM Gentle Stretching
10:30 GAT Catholic Service by St.
Benedict Church
10:30 TH Live Perimeter Church
1:30 GAT Game Club: Resident Choice
2:30 TH Movie: Coach Carter (PG)
4:00 LB Word Search Puzzle

9

9:30 GYM Gentle Stretching
10:30 GAT Catholic Service by St.
Benedict Church
10:30 TH Live Perimeter Church
1:30 GAT Game Club: Resident Choice
2:30 TH Movie: You Gotta Believe
(PG)
4:00 LB Word Search Puzzle

16

9:30 GYM Gentle Stretching
10:30 GAT Catholic Service by St.
Benedict Church
10:30 TH Live Perimeter Church
1:30 GAT Game Club: Resident Choice
2:30 TH Movie: Heart Parade (PG)
4:00 LB Word Search Puzzle

23

9:30 GYM Gentle Stretching
10:30 GAT Catholic Service by St.
Benedict Church
10:30 TH Live Perimeter Church
1:30 GAT Game Club: Resident Choice
2:30 TH Movie: Vicky & Her Mystery
(PG)
4:00 LB Word Search Puzzle

Monday

November 2025

Tuesday

Alto Johns Creek

10595 Medlock Ridge Rd
Johns Creek, GA 30097
(678) 336-5112
www.allegroliving.com/communities/johns-creek-ga

Text

3

10:00 GYMFit & Fun with Lifestyle
11:00 GAT Trivia
1:30 LIB Book Club
2:30 GAT Resident Council Meeting
4:00 GR Game Club: Rummikub
6:30 TH Movie: Nonnas (PG)

10

10:00 GYMFit & Fun with Lifestyle
11:00 GAT Trivia
1:30 LIB Book Club
2:00 GAT Intro to Water Color Class
w/Parker
4:00 GR Game Club: Rummikub
6:30 TH Movie: Confessions of a
Shopaholic (PG)

17

10:00 GYMFit & Fun with Lifestyle
11:00 GAT Trivia
1:30 LIB Book Club
1:30 GAT Ben’s Workshop: Let's make
soap
3:00 GAT New Resident Orientation
4:00 GR Game Club: Rummikub
6:30 TH Movie: Ice Road (PG-13)

24

10:00 GYMFit & Fun with Lifestyle
11:00 GAT Trivia
1:30 LIB Book Club
3:00 LNGZing! History’s Sharpest
Combacks
4:00 GR Game Club: Rummikub
6:30 TH Movie: Lift (PG-13)

4

10:00 GYMFitness with Colleen
11:00 LB Words In A Word
1:30 GAT Buttons & Batter
4:00 GAT Lifestyle Activities
Planning Meeting
6:30 TH Movie: Enola Holmes 1

11

10:00 GYMFitness with Colleen
11:00 LB Words In A Word
2:00 DR Chef Talk & Info with
Aaron
3:00 GAT Buttons & Batter
6:30 TH Movie: The Swimmers
(PG-13)

18

10:00 GYMFitness with Colleen
11:00 LB Words In A Word
1:30 GAT Buttons & Batter
3:30 GAT Snap & Stack
6:30 TH Movie: NYAD (PG-13)

25

10:00 GYMFitness with Colleen
11:00 LB Words In A Word

1:30 GAT Buttons & Batter

3:30 GAT Snap & Stack

6:30 TH Movie: Unfrosted (PG-13)

Wednesday ‘
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9:30 LOB Shopping: Publix
11:00 GAT True or Fowl
1:30 LOB Department Store: Kohls
4:00 LB Midweek Mingle w/ Steve
Chapelle
6:30 TH Movie: Enola Holmes 2

12

9:30 LOB Shopping: Walmart
11:00 GAT True or Fowl
11:45 LOB Lunch Bunch Outing: Mellow
Mushroom Pizzeria
4:00 LB Midweek Mingle with Joe P.
6:30 TH Movie: The Nutty Professor
(PG-13)

19

9:30 LOB Shopping: Publix
11:30 LOB Roswell Historic Home &
Bakery Outing
4:00 LB Midweek Mingle w/ Jeff
Gillman
6:30 TH Movie: Geronimo (PG-13)

26

9:30 LOB Shopping: Publix
11:00 GAT True or Fowl

4:00 LB Midweek Mingle

6:30 TH Movie: Carmelo (TV-14)

Thursday

10:00 GYMFitness with Colleen
10:30 GAT Bible Study
1:30 LNG Balloon Volleyball
2:30 GAT B-I-N-G-0
3:30 LOB Thankful Thursday's and
Journaling
6:30 TH Movie: Sister Act

13 Friendsgiving Day
10:00 GYMFitness with Colleen
10:30 GAT Bible Study
1:30 LNG Balloon Volleyball
2:30 GAT B-I-N-G-0
3:30 LOB Thankful Thursday's and
Journaling
5:00 DR Alto Community
Friendsgiving
6:30 TH Movie: A Perfect Pairing

(PG)
20
10:00 GYMFitness with Colleen
10:30 GAT Bible Study
1:30 LNG Balloon Volleyball
2:30 GAT B-I-N-G-0
3:30 LOB Thankful Thursday's and
Journaling
3:30 LNG Joy Singers/John’s Crk
United Methodist
6:30 TH Movie: Triumph of the

Heart (PG)
27

Thanksgiving Day
10:00 GYMFitness with Colleen
10:30 GAT Bible Study

1:30 LNG Balloon Volleyball

2:30 GAT B-I-N-G-0

3:30 LOB Thankful Thursday's and

Journaling
6:30 TH Movie: Millionaire (TV-14)
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10:00 LNG Coffee & Conversation
11:00 LB Junk Drawer Detective
1:30 GAT Breath & Relaxation with
Marissa
3:00 LOB Alto Local Vocals
4:30 LNG Word Search
6:30 TH Movie - Sister Act 2: Back
in the Habit

14

10:00 LNG Coffee & Conversation
11:00 LB Junk Drawer Detective
1:30 GAT Crafting with “Junk”

3:00 LOB Alto Local Vocals

4:30 LNG Word Search

6:30 TH Movie: Zero to Hero
(TV-14)

21

10:00 LNG Coffee & Conversation
11:00 LB Junk Drawer Detective
1:30 GAT Breath & Relaxation with
Marissa
3:00 LOB Alto Local Vocals
4:30 LNG Word Search
6:30 TH Movie: Hacksaw Ridge

28

10:00 LNG Coffee & Conversation
11:00 LB Junk Drawer Detective
1:30 GAT Crafting with “Junk”

3:00 LOB Alto Local Vocals
4:30 LNG Word Search
6:30 TH Movie: Damsel (PG-13)

Saturday
1

10:30 GYM 15-Min Gentle Chair
Exercise/ Improved Health
1:00 LOB Afternoon Walking Club
1:30 GAT Adult Colorist Zen
2:30 TH Film Doc: Human The World
Within Pt 1
4:00 GR Game Club: Resident Choice

8
10:30 GYM 15-Min Gentle Chair

Exercise/ Improved Health

1:00 LOB Afternoon Walking Club

1:30 GAT Adult Colorist Zen

2:30 TH Film Doc: Human The World
Within Pt 2

4:00 GR Game Club: Resident Choice

15
10:30 GYM 15-Min Gentle Chair
Exercise/ Improved Health
1:00 LOB Afternoon Walking Club
1:30 GAT Adult Colorist Zen
2:30 TH Film Doc: Human The World
Within Pt 3
4:00 GR Game Club: Resident Choice

22
10:30 GYM 15-Min Gentle Chair
Exercise/ Improved Health
1:00 LOB Afternoon Walking Club
1:30 GAT Adult Colorist Zen
2:30 TH Film Doc: Human The World
Within Pt 4
4:00 GR Game Club: Resident Choice

29
10:30 GYM 15-Min Gentle Chair
Exercise/ Improved Health
1:00 LOB Afternoon Walking Club
1:30 GAT Adult Colorist Zen
2:30 TH Film Doc: Human The World
Within Pt 5
4:00 GR Game Club: Resident Choice

Around our
Community

Reminder

Don’t forget to set your
clocks back one hour this
weekend!

Daylight Saving Time ends
on Sunday, November 3rd at
2:00 AM.

Enjoy that extra hour of
sleep — and take a moment
to check your smoke
detectors and other safety
devices while you're at it.
Stay safe and cozy this falll

In 1918, as the United States
continued their involvement
in World War |, the purpose
of daylight saving time was
to conserve fuel by reducing
the need the use artificial
lighting.

Daylight saving time was not
observed nationally again
until World War Il. But it was
repealed three weeks after
the WW |l ended. Time
Magazine called the affair to
a “chaos of clocks.”

LOCATION
KEY
GYM Gym
LOB Lobby
GAT Gather Room
TH Theater

GR Game Room
LB Lounge Bistro
LIB Library
LNG Lounge

DR Dining Room
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Sunday

November

30

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

16

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

23

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

LR Sunday Service Livestream
AT Color Me Calm

A Big Ball Bowling

LR Movie & Popcorn

A Toss 'n Talk-About

LR Devotional Music Hour

LR Sunday Service Livestream
AT Color Me Calm

A Big Ball Bowling

LR Movie & Popcorn

A Toss 'n Talk-About

LR Devotional Music Hour

LR Sunday Service Livestream
AT Color Me Calm

A Big Ball Bowling

LR Movie & Popcorn

A Toss ‘n Talk-About

LR Devotional Music Hour

LR Sunday Service Livestream
AT Color Me Calm

A Big Ball Bowling

LR Movie & Popcorn

A Toss 'n Talk-About

LR Devotional Music Hour

LR Sunday Service Livestream
AT Color Me Calm

A Big Ball Bowling

LR Movie & Popcorn

A Toss n Talk-About

LR Devotional Music Hour

Text

3

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

10

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

17

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

24

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

Monday

November 20

Tuesday
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CY Chair-ish Your Health
A Daily Chronicles
AT Brain Games
AT Big Bowling
A Story Hour
Name That Tune

LR Chair-ish Your Health

A Daily Chronicles

AT MEGA Puzzle

AT Circle Kickball

A Word Scramble
Travel Guide

A Chair-ish Your Health
A Daily Chronicles
AT Cup Pong
AT Brain Games
A Circle Toss
Travel Guide

A Chair-ish Your Health

A Daily Chronicles

AT Mini Golf

AT Brain Games

A Word Search & Word Games
Travel Guide

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

11

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

18

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

25

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

Chair-ish Your Health
Daily Chronicles

Tricky Trivia
Physiotainment with Paul
Lemonade & Laughter
Knock Knock Jokes
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A Chair-ish Your Health
A Daily Chronicles

AT Tricky Trivia

D Darts

A Would You Rather?
A Balloon Volleyball

A Chair-ish Your Health
A Daily Chronicles

AT Tricky Trivia

D Table Hockey

A Wordle

A Karoke

A Chair-ish Your Health
A Daily Chronicles

AT Tricky Trivia

D Live Music

A Lemonade & Laughter
A Balloon Volleyball

Wednesday

5

10:00
11:00
1:00

2:00
3:00
4:00

12

10:00
11:00
1:00

2:00
3:00
4:00

19

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

26

10:00
11:00
1:00

3:00

Than

Ao

A Chair-ish Your Health

LR Daily Chronicles

D Cooking Chrisma: Pumpkin
Pie

D Midweek Mingle

LR Adult Coloring
Simple Spelling Bee

A Chair-ish Your Health

LR Daily Chronicles

A Cooking Chrisma: Sweet
Potato Pies

D Hidden Picture Puzzle

A Ring Toss

LR Guess That Gadget

A Chair-ish Your Health
LR Daily Chronicles
D Cooking Chrisma: Cookies
D Conversation Starters
LR Name That Tune
Guess That Logo

A Chair-ish Your Health

LR Daily Chronicles

D Cooking Chrisma:
Thanksgiving

D Thanksgiving Party

P

Ks

6

10:00
11:00
1:00

Thursday

PPe
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A Chair-ish Your Health
AT Daily Chronicles
AT True or False Game

2:00 TH Midweek Movie

4:00

13

10:00
11:00
1:00

AT Hidden Picture Puzzle

A Chair-ish Your Health
AT Daily Chronicles
AT Let’s Paint! Turkeys

2:00 TH Live Music

4:00

20

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

27

10:00
11:00

AT Card Games & More

A Chair-ish Your Health
AT Daily Chronicles

AT Adult Coloring

A Hangman

AT Card Games

AT Hidden Picture Puzzle

A Chair-ish Your Health
AT Daily Chronicles

1:00 TH This OR That

2:00
4:00

A Midweek Movie
AT Hidden Picture Puzzle

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
4:00

14

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
4:00

21

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
4:00

28

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
4:00

Friday

A Chair-ish Your Health
D Daily Chronicles

AT Bingo - Earn Prizes
D Scenic Tour

D Five 0 Clock Fizz

A Chair-ish Your Health
D Daily Chronicles

AT Bingo - Earn Prizes
D Scenic Tour

D Five 0’ Clock Fizz

A Chair-ish Your Health
D Daily Chronicles

AT Bingo - Earn Prizes
D Scenic Tour

D Five 0’ Clock Fizz

Chair-ish Your Health
Daily Chronicles

AT Bingo - Earn Prizes
D Scenic Tour

D Five 0 Clock Fizz

o >

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

15

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

22

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

29

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

Saturday

AT (CBS Saturday Morning
AT Chair-ish Your Health
LR Balloon Volleyball

D Getting To Know You
A YouTube: Jeopardy
LR Classical Concert

AT CBS Saturday Morning
AT Chair-ish Your Health
LR Balloon Toss

D Getting To Know You

A YouTube: Travel Tour

LR Classical Concert

AT (BS Saturday Morning
AT Chair-ish Your Health
LR Balloon Volleyball

D Getting To Know You
A YouTube: Jeopardy
LR Classical Concert

AT (BS Saturday Morning
AT Chair-ish Your Health
LR Balloon Toss

D Getting To Know You
A YouTube: Family Feud
LR Classical Concert

AT (BS Saturday Morning

AT Chair-ish Your Health

LR Balloon Volleyball

D Getting To Know You

A YouTube: Wheel Of Fortune
LR Classical Concert

Around our
Community

Reminders

We will celebrate
Friendsgiving on November
13th at 5:00pm.

Please RSVP to
esimms@allegroliving.com
by November 3rd.

Don't forget to set your
clocks back one hour this
weekend!

Daylight Saving Time ends
on Sunday, November 3rd at
2:00 AM.

Enjoy that extra hour of
sleep — and take a moment
to check your smoke
detectors and other safety
devices while you're at it.
Stay safe and cozy this falll

Why did the turkey join a
band?

Because it had the
drumsticksl!

LOCATION
KEY

AT MC Activity Tables
LR MC Living Room 1
MC Dining

A MC Activities
CY MC Court Yard
TH Theater

o



